

Â

ITEM NO.7

Court No.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 207 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

C. SELVAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRUSTLINE SECURITEIS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.
Mr.Stalin Seelvamani, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
There shall be interim stay, as prayed for.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|