

1  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 361 OF 2013 (For Prel. Hearing)

M/S CEE GEE ELEC. CORPORATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRIER AIRCONDITIONING & REF. LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice returnable on 7th October, 2013.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Proceedings in C.C. No.627 of 2013 pending in the Court of  
Civil Judge (Junior Division) cum Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,  
Gurgaon Court, Haryana, shall in the meantime remain stayed,  
pending further orders.

Post along with SLP (Crl.) No.7653 of 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master