

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 361 OF 2013

M/S CEE GEE ELEC. CORPORATION & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRIER AIRCONDITIONING & REF. LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan,adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran,adv.
Ms.Astha Sharma,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

|Ld.counsel for the petitioner in T.P.(Cr)Nos. 361 and 365/13 |
|are present. |
|Ld.counsel for the petitioner in T.P.(Cr)No.365/13 seeks four |
|weeks time to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of |
|notice already issued to the respondents. Time as prayed for is |
|given to him as last chance. |
|Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the |
|respondents under registered cover. List again on 24.07.2014. |

| (M.K.HANJURA) |
|Registrar |