

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 361/2013

M/S CEE GEE ELEC. CORPORATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRIER AIRCONDITIONING & REF. LTD

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Ms. Vandana, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is finally granted two weeks' time to take steps for effecting service of notice on sole respondent.

(Sonali Saund)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.07.27
14:40:58 IST
Reason: