

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 361/2013

M/S CEE GEE ELEC. CORPORATION & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRIER AIRCONDITIONING & REF. LTD Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vandana, Adv.
Ms. Theepa, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time is granted for effecting service of notice on the sole respondent failing which Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 361 OF 2013

M/S CEE GEE ELEC. CORPORATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRIER AIRCONDITIONING & REF. LTD

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time is granted for effecting service of notice on the sole respondent failing which Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

.....J
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI
September 21, 2016