

aITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 207/2013

C. SELVAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRUSTLINE SECURITEIS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 361/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan,Adv.

Mr. L. K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(CR)No. 207/2013

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

T.P.(Crl.) No. 361/2013

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, no further order is required to be passed in it.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB